
Contract Amendment 

Washington State Department of Commerce 
Housing Division 

Contract Number: 24-46409-005 
Amendment Number: A 

KC-339-23-A 

Office of Apple Health and Homes and Permanent Supportive Housing 
Community Behavioral Health Rental Assistance (CBRA) 

1. Contractor 2. Contractor Doing Business As (optional) 
Kitsap County Personnel & Human Salish Behavioral Health Organization 
614 DIVISION ST MS 23 

PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4676 
3. Contractor Representative (only if updated) 4. COMMERCE Representative (only if updated) 
Jolene Kron Teresa Lovell 1011 Plum Street SE 
Deputy Administrator CBRA Program Manager Olympia,Washington,98504-
(360) 337-4832 (360) 725-2705 2525 
jkron@co.kitsap.wa.us 

teresa.lovell@commerce.wa.gov 

5. Original Contract Amount 6. Amendment Amount 7. New Contract Amount 
(and any previous amendments) 

$643,827.00 $200,000.00 $843,827.00 

8. Amendment Funding Source 9. Amendment Start Date 10. Amendment End Date 

Federal: State: X Other: N/A: 1/1/2024 12:00:00 AM 06/30/2024 

11. Federal Funds (as applicable): Federal Agency: CFDA Number: 

NIA NIA NIA 
12. Amendment Purpose: Amendment A is to add additional funds to their SFY24 contract 

COMMERCE, defined as the Department of Commerce, and the Contractor, as defined above, acknowledge and accept the terms 
of this Contract As Amended and attachments and have executed this Contract Amendment on the date below to start as of the date 
and year referenced above. The rights and obligations of both parties to this Contract As Amended are governed by this Contract 
Amendment and the following other documents incorporated by reference: Contractor Terms and Conditions including Attachment 
"A" - Scope of Work, Attachment "B" - Budget. A copy of this Contract Amendment shall be attached to and made a part of the 
original Contract between COMMERCE and the Contractor. Any reference in the original Contract to the "Contract" shall mean 
the "Contract as Amended". 

=z= FOR COMMERCE 

\ . ~~ \ ~ 
Contractor Name, Title 

t,Jevz__, 
Corina Grigoras, Assistant Director 

C....G> IA.AV-A,.\ '"':>-:> l c, L~l~ Housing Division 

s-/1'? (__:i--4; 
Date 

, I 
Date 

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY 

Sandra Adix 
Assistant Attorney General 

3/20/2014 
Date 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 96EC5A95-1037-4731-B8DA-4FE4FAC6FF57

5/17/2024 | 12:50 PM PDT

5/17/2024 | 5:16 PM PDT



Contract Amendment 

This Contract is amended as follows: 

Additional Funds: Amendment A is to add additional funds to their SFY24 contract 

Attachment A: Budget 

Budget Total 

Admin $96,437.00 

Program Operations $150,000.00 

Rent Assistance 2017 $597,390.00 

Total $843,827.00 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS CONTRACT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

2 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 96EC5A95-1037-4731-B8DA-4FE4FAC6FF57




